Estimate
Estimate #: C08133
Date: 01-13-2023

Elite Vehicle Solutions
1000 Bennett Blvd, Unit 6
Lakewood, NJ 08701
732-534-2377

Customer info:
Pennington Police

30 N Main St
Pennington, NJ, 08534

Chevy Tahoe Police 2021 - 2022

Part Number Description Location Unit Price Total
EM Int Dome 5x 3  Interior Dome Light Grey with Roof $24.75 $24.75
Grey C Connector *MP# ECVDMLTST4G
CM Ant Cable 30ft 30ft coax antenna cable 3/4 nmo Roof $29.00 $29.00
NMO mount
CM Antenna 1/4 LAIRD 470-490 MHz Unity gain 1/4  Roof $20.00 $20.00
wave whip UHF wave antenna in black. Brass
Black button contact design provides a

superior match at feedpoint. Order
Motorola style mount separate
CM Ant Cable 30ft  30ft coax antenna cable 3/4 nmo Roof $29.00 $29.00
NMO mount
CM Antenna 1/4 LAIRD 152-162 MHz Unity gain 1/4  Roof $20.00 $20.00
wave whip VHF wave antenna in black. Brass
Black button contact provides a superior
match at feedpoint. Order mount
separately.
SO Int Dome LED Soundoff Signal - LED DOME Roof $59.95 $59.95
R/W LIGHT, UNIVERSAL MOUNT W/
RED LED NIGHT LIGHT - WHITE
LENS *MP#: ECVDMLTALOO
EM Tahoe EB Kit Chevy Tahoe Front End Harness Front $337.50 $337.50
System, Includes BluePrint Node
EM Spkr 100J - 100 Watt Siren Speaker, With Front - Grill $167.40 $167.40
CW Waterproof Connector *"MP#: EM
Spkr 100J - CW
SO Tahoe Spkr Bkt  Sound Off Signal Vehicle Specific Front - Grill $30.25 $30.25

Siren Speaker Bracket 1 or 2
Speakers *MP#: ETSSVBKO07
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Qty Part Number Description Location Unit Price Total

1 EM Tahoe PB450L = Aluminum Push Bumper with 4 Front - Grill $1,066.50 $1,066.50
RBW - CW Integrated Tri Color Nforce Lights,
RBW, 2 Fwd, 2 Side, With
Waterproof Connector, Chevy
Tahoe 21+ (SCPN: EM Tahoe
PB450L Dual CW)

1 SO Tahoe NF Front  Sound Off Signal Vehicle Specific Front - $979.00 $979.00
Dual RBW NForce Interior Lightbar 21+ Chevy =~ Windshield
Tahoe Front - Dual Color R/W-B/W
- **MP# : ENFWBF (12 LED)

1 SO Inter SM B/W Intersector Surface Mount Light, Side - $172.15 $172.15
9-32 Vdc, Black Housing, 16 LEDs, = Mirrors
Dual Color - Blue/White *MP#:
ENT3B3E

1 SO Inter SM R/W Intersector Surface Mount Light, Side - $172.15 $172.15
9-32 Vdc, Black Housing, 16 LEDs, = Mirrors
Dual Color - Red/White *MP#:

ENT3B3D
1 SO Tahoe Mirror Sound Off Signal Under Mirror Side - $24.20 $24.20
Bkt DS Mount Bracket Kit (each) for SM Mirrors

Intersector Light on Ford Utility 21+
Chevy Tahoe - DS *MP#:
PMP2BKUMBS5-D

1 SO Tahoe Mirror Sound Off Signal Under Mirror Side - $24.20 $24.20
Bkt PS Mount Bracket Kit (each) for SM Mirrors
Intersector Light on Ford Utility 21+
Chevy Tahoe - PS *MP#:
PMP2BKUMB5-P

2 EL NF SD Nforce Deck/Grill Led Light Side - Rear $135.54 $271.08
Red/Blue/White - C  Red/Blue/White with Connector Window
*MP#: EM NF SD Red/Blue/White -
C
1 EM Tahoe Hatch Chevy Tahoe Hatch Harness Rear $337.50 $337.50
Kit System, Includes BluePrint Node

2 SO MPWR 4 STM Soundoff Signal - mpower 4 Fascia Rear - Hatch = $125.95 $251.90
RBW Light w/ Stud Mount, 18in hard wire
w/ sync option, SAE Class 1 & CA
Title 13, 9-32 Vdc, Black Housing,
18 LED, Tricolor - Red/Blue/White
*MP#: EMPS2STS5RBW
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Qty

Part Number

SO MPWR 4 STM
Blue

SO MPWR 4 STM
Red

SO Int Dome 5x 3
Grey

SO Tahoe NF Rear
RBA

Console 12V Outlet

GJ Tahoe Console
Kit

Mag Mic

GJ Dock CF 54/55

No RF Int Pwr

GJ Mongoose XLE

DB 9in Panavise

SO Tahoe BP Can

Description

Soundoff Signal - mpower 4 Fascia
Light w/ Stud Mount, 18in hard wire
w/ sync option, SAE Class 1 & CA
Title 13, 9-32 Vdc, Black Housing,
6 LED, Single Color - Blue *MP#:
EMPS2STS2B

Soundoff Signal - mpower 4 Fascia
Light w/ Stud Mount, 18in hard wire
w/ sync option, SAE Class 1 & CA
Title 13, 9-32 Vdc, Black Housing,
6 LED, Single Color - Red *MP#:
EMPS2STS2R

Soundoff Signal - Interior
Cargo/Dome Light, Flush Surface
Mount, 5" x 3" - GREY *MP#:
ECVDMLTST4G

Sound Off Signal Vehicle Specific
Nforce Rear Interior Bar Red/Blue
Amber Override 21+ Chevy Tahoe
*MP#: ENFWBOOEQR

Console Panel Mount 12Volt
Outlet. With Dust Cover

Chevrolet Tahoe Console Box Kit
with Armrest and Cup Holder
*MP#: 7170-0893-01

Magnetic Mic Adapter and mount

Gamber Johnson - Panasonic
Toughbook 54/55 Docking Station,
Dual RF *MP#: 7160-0577-02

Gamber Johnson XLE9 Motion
Attachment *MP#: 7160-1216-09

PanaVise - 9"Slimline Adjustable
electronics bracket

SoundOff Signal Link Module for
2021+ Chevy tahoe *MP#:
ENGLMKO001

Location

Rear - Hatch

Rear - Hatch

Rear - Hatch

Rear -
Window

Console

Console

Console

Console -
PC

Console -

PC

Console -
PC

Console -
Electronics

Unit Price

$96.80

$96.80

$24.75

$1,163.25

$12.50

$630.18

$46.00

$767.88

$294.84

$31.00

$322.85

Total

$96.80

$96.80

$49.50

$1,163.25

$12.50

$630.18

$138.00

$767.88

$294.84

$31.00

$322.85
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Qty

49

Part Number

EL 500 Knob
Controller

SO BP Sync

EM Tahoe Cabin
Kit

SM Cargo Box
Electronics Drawer

SM Tahoe 6VS

SM Tahoe 12VS
Metal

SM Tahoe Seat
Replacement W/
Seat Belts

SM Tahoe Door
Panel

SM Tahoe Window
Bar

SM Cargo Box
Electronics Drawer

SM Tahoe Cargo
Box No-Lock

Hourly Labor

Description

Sound Off Signal 500 Series
BluePrint Knob Siren / Light
Controller *MP#: EL 500 Knob
Controller

Soundoff Signal BluePrint Car-to-
car Sync module *MP#:
ENGSYMDO1

Chevy Tahoe Vehicle Specific Main
Harness System

Setina Electetronics drawer to be
used with setina cargo box system
*MP#: TPA9289

Setina Single Prisoner #6VS
Coated Poly REQ REPLACEMENT
SEAT 21+ Tahoe *MP#:
1K0574TAH21FSR

Setina Rear Partition#12VS Vinyl
Coated Expanded Metal 21+
Tahoe *MP#: PK0O123TAH212ND

Setina Full Replacement Transport
Seat TPO Plastic, with Center Pull
Seat Belts Chevy Tahoe 21+ *MP#:
QK1374TAH21

Setina Door Panel VS TPO Plastic
Black Installs Over OEM Door
Panels Chevy Tahoe 21+ *MP#:
DKO100TAH21

Setina Window Barrier, Steel
Vertical 21+ Chevy Tahoe *MP#:
WKO0514TAH21

Setina Electetronics drawer to be
used with setina cargo box system
*MP#: TPA9289

Setina Cargo box for 21+ Chevy
Tahoe, Non Locking drawer, Open
top storage *MP#: TK0247TAH21

Location

Console -
Electronics

Console -

Electronics

Electronics

Electronics

Cages

Cages

Cages

Cages

Cages

Cabinet

Cabinet

Unit Price

$203.58

$231.00

$1,053.00

$348.07

$959.65

$463.21

$891.61

$249.01

$249.01

$348.07

$882.68

$85.00

Total

$203.58

$231.00

$1,053.00

$348.07

$959.65

$463.21

$891.61

$249.01

$249.01

$348.07

$882.68

$4,165.00
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Notes

NJ State Contract # T-0106 Blanket
PO# 17-FLEET-00749
Elite * SoundOff Signal * Setina * Gamber

Per Vehicle
Qty of Vehicles
Subtotal

Tax (0%)
Total

$17,664.02
1
$17,664.02
$0.00
$17,664.02
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