Elite Vehicle Solutions 1000 Bennett Blvd, Unit 6 Lakewood, NJ 08701 732-534-2377



Estimate Estimate #: C08133 Date: 01-13-2023

Customer info:

Pennington Police 30 N Main St Pennington, NJ, 08534

Chevy Tahoe Police 2021 - 2022

Qty	Part Number	Description	Location	Unit Price	Total
1	EM Int Dome 5 x 3 Grey C	Interior Dome Light Grey with Connector *MP# ECVDMLTST4G	Roof	\$24.75	\$24.75
1	CM Ant Cable 30ft NMO	30ft coax antenna cable 3/4 nmo mount	Roof	\$29.00	\$29.00
1	CM Antenna 1/4 wave whip UHF Black	LAIRD 470-490 MHz Unity gain 1/4 wave antenna in black. Brass button contact design provides a superior match at feedpoint. Order Motorola style mount separate	Roof	\$20.00	\$20.00
1	CM Ant Cable 30ft NMO	30ft coax antenna cable 3/4 nmo mount	Roof	\$29.00	\$29.00
1	CM Antenna 1/4 wave whip VHF Black	LAIRD 152-162 MHz Unity gain 1/4 wave antenna in black. Brass button contact provides a superior match at feedpoint. Order mount separately.	Roof	\$20.00	\$20.00
1	SO Int Dome LED R/W	Soundoff Signal - LED DOME LIGHT, UNIVERSAL MOUNT W/ RED LED NIGHT LIGHT - WHITE LENS *MP#: ECVDMLTAL00	Roof	\$59.95	\$59.95
1	EM Tahoe EB Kit	Chevy Tahoe Front End Harness System, Includes BluePrint Node	Front	\$337.50	\$337.50
1	EM Spkr 100J - CW	100 Watt Siren Speaker, With Waterproof Connector *MP#: EM Spkr 100J - CW	Front - Grill	\$167.40	\$167.40
1	SO Tahoe Spkr Bkt	Sound Off Signal Vehicle Specific Siren Speaker Bracket 1 or 2 Speakers *MP#: ETSSVBK07	Front - Grill	\$30.25	\$30.25

Qty	Part Number	Description	Location	Unit Price	Total
1	EM Tahoe PB450L RBW - CW	Aluminum Push Bumper with 4 Integrated Tri Color Nforce Lights, RBW, 2 Fwd, 2 Side, With Waterproof Connector, Chevy Tahoe 21+ (SCPN: EM Tahoe PB450L Dual CW)	Front - Grill	\$1,066.50	\$1,066.50
1	SO Tahoe NF Front Dual RBW	Sound Off Signal Vehicle Specific NForce Interior Lightbar 21+ Chevy Tahoe Front - Dual Color R/W-B/W - * *MP#: ENFWBF (12 LED)	Front - Windshield	\$979.00	\$979.00
1	SO Inter SM B/W	Intersector Surface Mount Light, 9-32 Vdc, Black Housing, 16 LEDs, Dual Color - Blue/White *MP#: ENT3B3E	Side - Mirrors	\$172.15	\$172.15
1	SO Inter SM R/W	Intersector Surface Mount Light, 9-32 Vdc, Black Housing, 16 LEDs, Dual Color - Red/White *MP#: ENT3B3D	Side - Mirrors	\$172.15	\$172.15
1	SO Tahoe Mirror Bkt DS	Sound Off Signal Under Mirror Mount Bracket Kit (each) for SM Intersector Light on Ford Utility 21+ Chevy Tahoe - DS *MP#: PMP2BKUMB5-D	Side - Mirrors	\$24.20	\$24.20
1	SO Tahoe Mirror Bkt PS	Sound Off Signal Under Mirror Mount Bracket Kit (each) for SM Intersector Light on Ford Utility 21+ Chevy Tahoe - PS *MP#: PMP2BKUMB5-P	Side - Mirrors	\$24.20	\$24.20
2	EL NF SD Red/Blue/White - C	Nforce Deck/Grill Led Light Red/Blue/White with Connector *MP#: EM NF SD Red/Blue/White - C	Side - Rear Window	\$135.54	\$271.08
1	EM Tahoe Hatch Kit	Chevy Tahoe Hatch Harness System, Includes BluePrint Node	Rear	\$337.50	\$337.50
2	SO MPWR 4 STM RBW	Soundoff Signal - mpower 4 Fascia Light w/ Stud Mount, 18in hard wire w/ sync option, SAE Class 1 & CA Title 13, 9-32 Vdc, Black Housing, 18 LED, Tricolor - Red/Blue/White *MP#: EMPS2STS5RBW	Rear - Hatch	\$125.95	\$251.90

Qty	Part Number	Description	Location	Unit Price	Total
1	SO MPWR 4 STM Blue	Soundoff Signal - mpower 4 Fascia Light w/ Stud Mount, 18in hard wire w/ sync option, SAE Class 1 & CA Title 13, 9-32 Vdc, Black Housing, 6 LED, Single Color - Blue *MP#: EMPS2STS2B	Rear - Hatch	\$96.80	\$96.80
1	SO MPWR 4 STM Red	Soundoff Signal - mpower 4 Fascia Light w/ Stud Mount, 18in hard wire w/ sync option, SAE Class 1 & CA Title 13, 9-32 Vdc, Black Housing, 6 LED, Single Color - Red *MP#: EMPS2STS2R	Rear - Hatch	\$96.80	\$96.80
2	SO Int Dome 5 x 3 Grey	Soundoff Signal - Interior Cargo/Dome Light, Flush Surface Mount, 5" x 3" - GREY *MP#: ECVDMLTST4G	Rear - Hatch	\$24.75	\$49.50
1	SO Tahoe NF Rear RBA	Sound Off Signal Vehicle Specific Nforce Rear Interior Bar Red/Blue Amber Override 21+ Chevy Tahoe *MP#: ENFWB00EQR	Rear - Window	\$1,163.25	\$1,163.25
1	Console 12V Outlet	Console Panel Mount 12Volt Outlet. With Dust Cover	Console	\$12.50	\$12.50
1	GJ Tahoe Console Kit	Chevrolet Tahoe Console Box Kit with Armrest and Cup Holder *MP#: 7170-0893-01	Console	\$630.18	\$630.18
3	Mag Mic	Magnetic Mic Adapter and mount	Console	\$46.00	\$138.00
1	GJ Dock CF 54/55 No RF Int Pwr	Gamber Johnson - Panasonic Toughbook 54/55 Docking Station, Dual RF *MP#: 7160-0577-02	Console - PC	\$767.88	\$767.88
1	GJ Mongoose XLE	Gamber Johnson XLE9 Motion Attachment *MP#: 7160-1216-09	Console - PC	\$294.84	\$294.84
1	DB 9in Panavise	PanaVise - 9"Slimline Adjustable electronics bracket	Console - PC	\$31.00	\$31.00
1	SO Tahoe BP Can	SoundOff Signal Link Module for 2021+ Chevy tahoe *MP#: ENGLMK001	Console - Electronics	\$322.85	\$322.85

Qty	Part Number	Description	Location	Unit Price	Total
1	EL 500 Knob Controller	Sound Off Signal 500 Series BluePrint Knob Siren / Light Controller *MP#: EL 500 Knob Controller	Console - Electronics	\$203.58	\$203.58
1	SO BP Sync	Soundoff Signal BluePrint Car-to- car Sync module *MP#: ENGSYMD01	Console - Electronics	\$231.00	\$231.00
1	EM Tahoe Cabin Kit	Chevy Tahoe Vehicle Specific Main Harness System	Electronics	\$1,053.00	\$1,053.00
1	SM Cargo Box Electronics Drawer	Setina Electetronics drawer to be used with setina cargo box system *MP#: TPA9289	Electronics	\$348.07	\$348.07
1	SM Tahoe 6VS	Setina Single Prisoner #6VS Coated Poly REQ REPLACEMENT SEAT 21+ Tahoe *MP#: 1K0574TAH21FSR	Cages	\$959.65	\$959.65
1	SM Tahoe 12VS Metal	Setina Rear Partition#12VS Vinyl Coated Expanded Metal 21+ Tahoe *MP#: PK0123TAH212ND	Cages	\$463.21	\$463.21
1	SM Tahoe Seat Replacement W/ Seat Belts	Setina Full Replacement Transport Seat TPO Plastic, with Center Pull Seat Belts Chevy Tahoe 21+ *MP#: QK1374TAH21	Cages	\$891.61	\$891.61
1	SM Tahoe Door Panel	Setina Door Panel VS TPO Plastic Black Installs Over OEM Door Panels Chevy Tahoe 21+ *MP#: DK0100TAH21	Cages	\$249.01	\$249.01
1	SM Tahoe Window Bar	Setina Window Barrier, Steel Vertical 21+ Chevy Tahoe *MP#: WK0514TAH21	Cages	\$249.01	\$249.01
1	SM Cargo Box Electronics Drawer	Setina Electetronics drawer to be used with setina cargo box system *MP#: TPA9289	Cabinet	\$348.07	\$348.07
1	SM Tahoe Cargo Box No-Lock	Setina Cargo box for 21+ Chevy Tahoe, Non Locking drawer, Open top storage *MP#: TK0247TAH21	Cabinet	\$882.68	\$882.68
49	Hourly Labor			\$85.00	\$4,165.00

Per Vehicle	\$17,664.02	
Qty of Vehicles	1	
Subtotal	\$17,664.02	
Tax (0%)	\$0.00	
Total	\$17,664.02	

Notes

NJ State Contract # T-0106 Blanket PO# 17-FLEET-00749 Elite * SoundOff Signal * Setina * Gamber